
138 East Wood Street

Fax:       217.532.6300

Phone:  217.532.9233

Hillsboro, IL 62049

McDonough-Whitlow, P.C.

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN No. 184-002754

SEEDING

LOCATION

TOTAL

SEEDING

CLASS 2A

ACRE

NITROGEN METHOD 2

ACREPOUNDS POUNDS POUNDS

PHOSPHORUS POTASSIUM

MULCHFERTILIZER NUTRIENTS

LOCATION

TOTAL

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

FOOT

LOCATION

TOTAL

WIDTH SQ YD

LOCATION

TOTAL

WIDTH SQ YD

LOCATION

TOTAL

WIDTH SQ YD

LOCATION

TOTAL

LOCATION

TOTAL

COLOR

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS

CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8"

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL (SHORT RADIUS)

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNALS

SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING

APPLICATIONS FOOT

LOCATION

TOTAL

SQ FT

WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

CENTERLINE

FINAL PHASE

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

STAGE I

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"

FOOT

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

GUARDRAIL MARKERS, TYPE A

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3

STAGE I

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

STAGE II

IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3

LOCATION

TOTAL

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

SQ FT

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 18"

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH

FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS, 2’ DIA.

STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 14"

LOCATION

EARTHWORK

CU YD

EARTH

EXCAVATION

CU YD

EARTH

EXCAVATION

SHRINKAGE

ADJUSTED FOR

CU YD CU YD

SHORTAGE (-)

EMBANKMENT BALANCE

WASTE (+) OR

STAGE II

STAGE I

SHRINKAGE FACTOR = 25%

 

EARTH EXCAVATION (TOTAL)

FURNISHED EXCAVATION (TOTAL)

BASE COURSE (OPTION)

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

PERMANENT BENCHMARKS

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

331 VERMILION 29 6

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

(79-102)BR

CONTRACT NO. 70434
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-

-

-
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-

-
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REVISED

REVISED

REVISED
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TMM

 

F.A.S.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

 

 

 

 

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

FURNISHING AND ERECTING RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

DOWEL BARS 1 1/2"

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

SAW CUTS

TIE BARS 3/4"

BLANKET

SQ YD

EROSION CONTROL

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

STAGE II

IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 3

LOCATION

TOTAL

STA 70+52 34’ RT 1035

99

44

93

70

14

43

20

485

211

STA 67+65 18’ LT TO STA 68+00 18’ LT

STA 68+00 18’ LT TO STA 68+91 55’ LT

STA 67+65 18’ RT TO STA 68+07 32’ RT

STA 68+07 32’ RT TO STA 69+00 26’ RT

STA 69+00 26’ RT TO STA 69+63 55’ RT

STA 70+48 55’ RT TO STA 70+48 31’ RT

STA 71+17 18’ RT TO STA 71+60 18’ RT

372 LT STA 67+65.00 TO STA 69+28.89

LT STA 69+77.08 TO STA 70+52.71

LT STA 70+81.15 TO STA 71+60.00

4

4

4

364

LT STA 70+83

1

1

LT STA 69+81 TO STA 69+98

LT STA 69+98

17

17

62.5

25

75

25

LT STA 68+97.87 TO STA 69+22.87

LT STA 69+82.24 TO STA 70+44.74

RT STA 68+70.76 TO STA 69+45.76

RT STA 70+05.13 TO STA 70+30.13

187.5

1

1

1

1

3

1

LT STA 68+47.87 TO STA 68+97.87

RT STA 68+20.76 TO STA 68+70.76

RT STA 70+30.13 TO STA 70+80.13

STA 70+54.72 21.4’ LT TO STA 70+59.98 32.7’ LT

102

176

468

61

LT STA 68+28 TO STA 69+30

LT STA 69+77 TO STA 70+38

STA 70+38 14’ LT TO STA 70+59 29’ LT

RT STA 67+71 TO STA 69+47

RT STA 69+93 TO STA 70+95

27

102

12.5

12.5

LT STA 70+44.74 TO STA 70+54.72

8

1

1

1

1

STA 68+50.00 55.00’ LT

STA 70+50.00 55.00’ LT

STA 68+75.00 55.00’ RT

STA 70+75.00 55.00’ RT

202

400

RT STA 67+64.00 TO LT STA 68+63.00 1:12 TAPER

LT STA 68+63.00 TO LT STA 70+65.00 TANGENT

LT STA 70+65.00 TO RT STA 71+64.00 1:12 TAPER

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

STAGE II

177

325

LT STA 67+65.00 TO RT STA 68+63.00 1:12 TAPER

RT STA 68+63.00 TO RT STA 70+40.00 TANGENT

LT STA 71+15.00 TO LT STA 71+65.00 1:12 TAPER

RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

50

LT STA 68+47.87 TO STA 70+59.98

RT STA 68+20.76 TO STA 70+80.13

8

4

4

4

1

1

1

1LT STA 68+47.87

LT STA 70+59.98

RT STA 68+20.76

RT STA 70+80.13

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

RT STA 67+64.00

RT STA 71+64.00

LT STA 67+65.00

LT STA 71+65.00

LT STA 70+40.00

LT STA 71+15.00

0.10 0.10

0.05 0.05

0.10 0.10

0.25 0.25

LT STA 67+65 TO STA 70+64

LT STA 70+74 TO STA 71+60

RT STA 67+65 TO STA 71+60

10.7 10.7 10.7

9.99.99.9

5.4 5.4 5.4

26.0 26.0 26.0

RT STA 67+65 TO STA 69+25 150

405

STA 68+88.00

STA 68+88.00 TO STA 70+40.00

STA 70+40.00

YELLOW DASHSTA 66+28.00 TO STA 73+25.00

CENTERLINE

LT STA 69+90 20

20

STA 68+88.00

STA 70+40.00 11

11

STA 68+88.00 TO STA 69+38.59

148

1

1

1STA 66+78.00 STA 72+75.00

STA 66+28.00 TO STA 68+88.00

STA 70+40.00 TO STA 73+25.00

CENTERLINE

46

24

22

CENTERLINE

STA 66+28.00 TO STA 73+25.00

1

1 64

64

LOCATION

TOTAL

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"

FOOT

STAGE I

STA 66+38.00 RT TO STA 68+13.00 LT 176

STA 68+13.00 LT TO STA 71+15.00 LT 302

STA 71+15.00 RT TO STA 72+65.00 RT 151

STA 67+80.25 LT TO STA 70+51.00 LT 271

STA 70+83.00 LT TO STA 71+47.50 LT 65

STAGE II

STA 70+95.00 RT TO STA 71+15.00 RT

STA 68+13.00 RT TO STA 70+60.00 RT 247

151STA 66+63.00 LT TO STA 68+13.00 RT

STA 71+15.00 RT TO STA 72+82.00 LT

STA 68+00.00 RT TO STA 71+27.00 RT

167

20

327

1877

STAGE I

STA 66+38.00 RT TO STA 68+13.00 LT

STA 68+13.00 LT TO STA 71+15.00 LT 101

STA 71+15.00 RT TO STA 72+65.00 RT

STA 67+80.25 LT TO STA 70+51.00 LT

STA 70+83.00 LT TO STA 71+47.50 LT 22

STAGE II

STA 70+95.00 RT TO STA 71+15.00 RT

STA 68+13.00 RT TO STA 70+60.00 RT

STA 66+63.00 LT TO STA 68+13.00 RT

STA 71+15.00 RT TO STA 72+82.00 LT

STA 68+00.00 RT TO STA 71+27.00 RT

7

109

STA 66+28.00 TO STA 73+25.00

647

59

50

90

50

82

56

21

174

174

4

4

4

35

272

LT STA 67+65.00 TO STA 69+28.89

LT STA 70+81.15 TO STA 71+60.00

RT STA 70+27.00 TO STA 71+60.00

STA 67+65.00 TO STA 69+37.75

STA 69+90.25 TO STA 71+60.00

STA 67+65.00 TO STA 69+37.75

STA 69+90.25 TO STA 71+60.00

22

21

18

86

16

16

14

65

77

20

71

32

216

-61

+33

-105

STA 69+37.75 TO STA 69+90.25

STA 69+37.75 TO STA 69+90.25

STAGE I TOTAL

STAGE II TOTAL

0 0 8 -8

43 32

0 0 8

79 -32

-8

-73

-4

-57

SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"

STAGE LINE  STA 68+88.00 TO STA 70+40.00 76

STA 68+88.00 TO STA 70+40.00 161

STAGE I

STAGE II

9.5

12.5

STA 68+88.00

STA 69+04.00 9

9

STAGE I

STAGE II

LOCATION

TOTAL

WIDTH SQ YD

211

372

STA 68+88.00 TO STA 70+40.00

STA 68+88.00 TO STA 70+40.00 161

STAGE I

STAGE II

9.5

12.5

PAVEMENT FABRIC

STAGE I

STAGE II

STA 68+88.00

STA 70+40.00

9.5

9.5

12.5

12.5

RT STA 67+65.00 TO STA 71+60.00 4

4 46

LOCATION

TOTAL

UNIT

TREE REMOVAL

6

6

STA 70+20.00 31’ RT

LOCATION

TOTAL

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

STA 69+19.27 TO STA 70+08.80

CU YD

721

721

111

1

1

STA 71+75.00 40.00’ LT

STA 67+50.00 40.00’ RT

1STA 67+25.00 40.00’ LT

1STA 72+00.00 40.00’ RT

99

99

98

STA 69+86.77 TO STA 70+40.00

51

53

LOCATION

TOTAL

36

36

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

LOCATION

TOTAL

46

46

PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH

LOCATION

TOTAL

LT STA 69+03.00 TO STA 69+28.89

LT STA 69+77.08 TO STA 70+07.00

PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL

WIDTH

4

4

12

13

29

73

35

34

176

LT STA 69+03.00 TO STA 70+07.00

STA 69+56.00 21.5’ RT

LT STA 70+50.88 TO STA 70+82.93

LT STA 70+49.42 TO STA 70+85.97

76

= 105

STA 70+48 31’ RT TO STA 70+86 31’ RT

STA 70+86 31’ RT TO STA 71+17 18’ RT

38

34

LT STA 69+77.08 TO STA 70+52.71 4

73

34

STA 69+24.00 9

STA 69+44.00 9

STA 69+64.00 9

STA 69+84.00 9

STA 70+04.00 9

STA 70+24.00 9

STA 70+40.00 9

STA 69+04.00

STA 69+24.00

STA 69+44.00

STA 69+64.00

STA 69+84.00

STA 70+04.00

STA 70+24.00

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

180

SQ YDSQ YD

SQ YD

105

EACH

1

1

108

108

LT STA 70+49.42 TO STA 70+52.71 4 2

LT STA 70+81.15 TO STA 70+85.97 4 2

END SECTIONS 18"

147

104

111= 150

LOCATION

TOTAL

FOOT

PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL

102

102

LT STA 69+78 TO STA 70+80

STA 69+74 55’ LT TO STA 69+86 45’ LT 15
STA 70+95 22’ LT 10

RT STA 67+65.00 TO STA 69+25.00 4 71

59

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS

LT STA 70+83 TO STA 71+60 255

LT STA 69+75 25’ LT TO STA 70+83 23.5’ LT

LOCATION

TOTAL

EACH

1

1

INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION

LT STA 70+83


